IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA'

ROBERT LEWIS BUFORD

Appellant,

vs.

Case No. 72, 592

WE GI WAY

STATE OF FLORIDA,

12

Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR POLK COUNTY STATE OF FLORIDA

Corrected

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHARLES CORCES JR.
FLORIDA BAR # 015674
Assistant Attorney General
1313 Tampa Street, Suite 804
Park Trammell Building
Tampa, Florida 33602
(813) 272-2670

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE NO
TABLE OF CONTENTS	. í
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	. 1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	. 5
ISSUE I	, , , , 6
THE TRIAL JUDGE ERRED IN IMPOSING A SENTENCE OF DEATH, AS THERE WAS EXTENSIVE EVIDENCE OF STATUTORY AND NON-STATUTORY MITIGATING FACTORS TO SUPPORT THE JURY'S LIFE RECOMMENDATION, AND REASONABLE PEOPLE COULD DIFFER AS TO WHETHER DEATH OR LIFE IMPRISONMENT WAS THE APPROPRIATE SENTENCE.	
ISSUE II,	16
THE TRIAL JUDGE ERRED IN CONSIDERING, IN HIS DECISION TO OVERRIDE THE LIFE RECOMMENDATION AND IMPOSE A DEATH SENTENCE, THE POSSIBILITY THAT APPELLANT COULD BE RELEASED SOMEDAY AND COMMIT THE SAME TYPE OF CRIME AGAIN.	
ISSUE III	18
THE JURY'S LIFE RECOMMENDATION COULD ALSO REASONABLY HAVE BEEN BASED ON QUESTIONS AS TO THE RESPECTIVE ROLES OF APPELLANT AND DARRELL WILSON IN THE HOMICIDE.	
CONCLUSION	20
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

$\nabla \Lambda$		$\Delta T \Lambda$	
PA	GE	NO	

Buford v. State, 403 So 2d 943, 953 (Fla 1981)	,19
Buford v. State, 492 So 2d 355 (Fla. 1986)	19
Buford v. Wainwright, 428 So 2d 1389 (Fla. 1983)	19
<u>Cannady v. State</u> , 427 So 2d 723 (Fla. 1983)	2,13
<u>Cochran v. State</u> , 547 So 2d 928 (Fla. 1989)	11
Gilvin v. State, 418 So 2d 996, 999 (Fla. 1982)	11
<u>Goode v. State</u> , 365 So 2d 381 (Fla. 1979)	16
Goode v. Wainwright, 410 So 2d 506 (Fla. 1972)	16
Goode v. Wainwright, 670 F.2d 941 (11th Cir. 1982)	17
<u>Herzog v. State</u> , 439 So 2d 1372 (Fla. 1983)	11
<u>Hitchcock v. Dugger</u> , 481 U.S. 393 (1987)	3
Holsworth v. State, 522 So 2d 348 (Fla. 1988)	2,13
<u>Johnson v. Duqqer</u> , 523 So 2d 161, 162 (Fla. 1988)	10
<u>Lara v. State</u> , 464 So 2d 1173, 1180 (Fla. 1985)	13

So 2d (Fla 1990) 15 FLW S73	8
<u>Lusk v. Dugger</u> , 890 F. 2d 332 (11th Cir. 1989)	1 4
McCampbell v. State, 421 So 2d 1072 (Fla. 1982)	
<u>Miller v. State</u> , 373 So 2d 882 (Fla. 1979)	,18
Mills v. Dugger, So 2d (Fla. 1990) case 15 FLW S114	10
<u>Pentecost v. State</u> , 545 So 2d 861 (Fla. 1989)	1 4
<pre>Perry v. State, 522 So 2d 817 (Fla. 1988)</pre>	11
<u>Stuart v. Hertz</u> , Corp., 381 So 2d 1161 (Fla. 4 DCA 1980)	8
<u>Tedder v. State</u> , 322 So 2d 908, 910 (Fla. 1975)	,14
<u>United States Gypsum Co. v. Columbia Casualty Co.</u> , 169 So 532, 535 (Fla 1936)	8
<pre>Wainwright v. Goode, 464 U S 78, 104 S.Ct. 378, 78 L. Ed 2d 187 (1983)</pre>	. 16
Wainwright v. Goode, 78 L Ed 2d at 192-193	17
Welty v. State, 402 So 2d 1159, 1164 (Fla. 1981)	11
